NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
I9V2V
GARY E. JOHNSON
Governor
Jennifer A. Salisbury
Cabinet Secretary
Lori Wrotenbery

1/01/99
6 MONTHS
TYPE CODE
H2S GRAINS
LOCATION
2 - ACTUAL
0
F - FARM BECK
COMPONENTS
NORMALIZED
MOL % GPM
C02 .94 .000
H2S .00 .000
N2 .69 .000
METHANE 83.66 .000
ETHANE 8 .58 2.295
PROPANE 3.75 1.034
ISO-BUTANE .60 .196
NORM-BUTANE 1.02 .322
ISO-PENTANE .31 .113
NORM-PENTANE .23 .083
HEXANE PLUS .22 .096
100.00 4.139
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .686
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU @ 14.73 DRY) 1133
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS .000
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
VOLUME ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT
MEASUREMENT DIVISION
POST OFFICE BOX 1492
EL PASO, TEXAS 79978
PHONE:(915) 541-5267
DATE 11/13/89 CHROMATOGRAPHIC GAS ANALYSIS REPORT
MAILEE
26730 DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION
P 0 BOX 208
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401
METER NUMBER 90541 - COM 3 - ^ " ^ f ' ^ ^ L ^ ^ ^
OPERATOR 1862 - DUGAN PRODUCT I ONlERT
ANALYSIS DATE 0/00/CO
SAMPLE DATE 10/20/89
EFFECTIVE DATE 11/01/89
EFFECTIVE FOR 6 MONTHS
TYPE CODE
H2S GRAINS
LOCATION
2 - ACTUAL
0
F - FARMINGTON
COMPONENTS
NORMALIZED
MOL % GPM
C02
H2S
N2
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
ISO-BUTANE
NORM-BUTANE
ISO-PENTANE
NORM-PENTANE
HEXANE PLUS
.56
.00
.37
95.82
1.71
.78
.06
.30
.08
.06
.26
.000
.000
.000
.000
.457
.215
.020
.095
.029
.022
.113
100.00 0.951
SPECIFIC GRAVITY
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU 9 14.73 DRY)
.593
1053
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS 1.302
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
O ti f </, / A ri~dS
.11.
1 —
/Vo. Q
dugan production corp. J